Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

OCTOBER 1, 2020

RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A UNIFORM FEE SCHEDULE FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

RESOLUTION 20-10-01-96

WHEREAS, The Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey provides for certain services, specifically Emergency Medical Services, and

WHERAS, The Board of Fire Commissioners is desirous of updating and implementing a regular fee schedule relating to the providing of said services, and

SO BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS that

- Certain fees shall be charged, consistent with the attached schedule, to any responsible party requiring the aforementioned services and/or equipment and/or personnel, and
- 2) This resolution shall supersede any previous fee schedule issued by the Board of Fire Commissioners for the providing of Emergency Medical Services, and shall be effective upon its adoption.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 1st day of October, 2020

homas A. Quirk, Jr., Secretary

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Emergency Medical Services Fees

1.	Care and Transport	\$950.00
2.	Refusal of Medical Attention (RMA)	\$200.00
3.	Oxygen Administration	\$65.00
4.	Cervical Collar	\$45.00
5.	Epinephrine Pen	\$150.00
6.	CPAP / PEEP	\$100.00
7.	Aspirin	\$15.00
8.	Naloxone	\$95.00
9.	Additional Attendant	\$300.00
10	\$1,500.00	

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, Thomas A. Quirk, Jr., Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 1st day of **October**, 2020 duly adopted the attached resolution;

20-10-01-96 RESOLUTION ADOPTING EMS FEE SCHEDULE

This resolution was int	roduced b	y Commiss	ioner:		
	□ Callas	□ Dugan	□ Dugan, Jr.	X Quirk	□ O'Hare
and was seconded by C	Commissio	oner			
2	X Callas	□ Dugan	□ Dugan, Jr.	□ Quirk	□ O'Hare
		Record (of the Vote		

	Callas	Dugan	Dugan, Jr.	Quirk	O'Hare
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

Thomas A. Quirk, Jr., Secretary